QUESTION NO 26

By Councillor Dobbin for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

Question

(1) Given the dependence of many residents on the Garden Aid Service and the failure of the Contractor to meet their responsibilities, how many residents have complained about missed appointments

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) When were officers aware of the issues and why were Councillors not briefed?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Will residents who have had failure of service receive compensation?

Answer

(3)